Certificate Issued By Maharashtra State Board for INSPIRE SCHOLARSHIP FOR HIRE EDUCATION (SHE)

The Maharashtra State Board of Secondary and Higher Secondary Education, Pune-411004. Is issuing Advisory Note to the Candidate for Eligibility in Scholarship for Higher Education (SHE) Component under INSPIRE scheme. This certificate is issued by the guide lines given by the Department of Science and Technology (Ministry of Science and Technology), Government of India.

This Advisory Note to the Candidate is issued by The Maharashtra State Board of Secondary and Higher Secondary Education, at the time of distribution of HSC examinations Statement of Marks through the concern Jr. Colleges/ Higher Secondary Schools.

This Advisory Note to the Candidate means that the student is eligible to register for the scholarship online and the conditions are given in the Information of the Programme.

The sample format of the Advisory Note to the Candidate is Given below.

Maharashtra State Board of Secondary and Higher Secondary Education, Pune-04

Divisional Board

Advisory Note to the Candidate for Eligibility in Scholarship for Higher Education (SHE) Component under INSPIRE scheme.

It is declared /certi	fied that:
Seat No	Hr. Sec. School No
qualifies for award	of Scholarship for Higher Education (SHE) under
	ce Pursuit for Inspired Research(INSPIRE) by virtue thin top 1% of the School Board at Class XII level
in the examinatior	held during the academic session ending March
2013.	

Performance in top 1% in Class XII Board examination and enrolment into education in Basic and Natural Science courses at B.Sc./ Integrated M.Sc. or M.S. levels qualify eligibility automatically for Scholarship for Higher Education of GoI valued at Rs. 80,000/- per year for five years.

If enrolling into Bachelor or Integrated Master's level programmes in Basic and Natural Science courses(like Mathematics or Statistics or Physics or Chemistry or Life Sciences (Botany or Zoology), in any University or College in India recognized by UGC, India, the candidate is advised to register in Scholarship for Higher Education (SHE) through on-line registration at http://www.inspiredst.gov.in/requirement. html or through an application to the Department of Science and Technology http://www.inspiredst.gov.in/inspire-advertisement.pdf by downloading the application and attaching this Advisory Note and avail the eligibility for scholarship.

Divisional Secretary,